
Lawrence Tech (5-22, 2-15 WHAC) -vs- # 24 Indiana Tech (25-7, 13-3 WHAC)
4/2/2017 at Fort Wayne, Ind. (Warrior Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Cody Kellar (8-2)
Loss: James Castiglione (0-5)
HBP: James Castiglione, Sam Bruce
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Max Guyll First: Bob Rachlow 
Start: 12:08 pm   Time: 2:31   Attendance: 87   Weather: 53, mostly cloudy, S 8 mph

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Lawrence Tech 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1
Indiana Tech 4 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 X 8 5 1

Lawrence Tech 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brian Harris cf 2 0 0 0 2 1 0
Michael Rinke c 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
    Travis Johnson pr/ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Sean Fannon rf 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
Austin King lf 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Luke Lambert 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
    Brian Corbett 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Joesph Russo dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ryan Robinette ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jared Roth 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Logan Grizzell 2b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
James Castiglione p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sam Bruce p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    David Klug p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 0 3 0 4 8 5

SB: Brian Harris (1); Michael Rinke (1); Logan Grizzell (1)
PO: Luke Lambert (1)
E: David Klug (1)

Indiana Tech 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Shoma Sasaki lf/cf 2 2 1 1 1 0 0
    Rico Caravalho ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Dante Biagini ss 3 2 0 0 1 1 2
Glen McClain 1b 4 1 2 2 1 0 0
Keith Tatum c 4 1 1 4 0 1 1
    David Barksdale pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alex Vydick c 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Tighe Koehring dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Taylor Nychyk ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Matt Bandor 3b 1 0 0 0 4 0 1
    Branson Dossen pr/3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Peyton Newsom rf 5 0 0 0 0 2 4
    Benny Clark III lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chris Gaynor 2b 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
Ryan Tom cf/rf 2 2 1 0 2 1 2
Cody Kellar p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jacob Koehring p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 8 5 7 11 9 11

2B: Glen McClain (1)
HR: Keith Tatum (1)
SB: Ryan Tom (1)
HBP: Shoma Sasaki (1); Dante Biagini (1); Tighe Koehring (1)
E: Matt Bandor (1)
DP: 2

Lawrence Tech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
James Castiglione (L, 0-5) 4.2 3 8 8 8 5 5 0 2 0 17 27 3 6 111
Sam Bruce 2.1 2 0 0 1 3 1 0 1 0 9 11 2 2 43
David Klug 1.0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 2 0 24
Totals 5 8 8 11 9 6 0 3 0 29 43 7 8 178

Indiana Tech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cody Kellar (W, 8-2) 7.0 2 0 0 3 5 0 0 0 0 21 24 3 10 89
Jacob Koehring 2.0 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 7 8 1 2 32
Totals 3 0 0 4 8 0 0 0 0 28 32 4 12 121



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Lawrence Tech - Top of 1st LTB ITB
Harris,B walked (3-2 BBFFBB). 0 0
Rinke,M singled through the left side (0-0); Harris,B advanced to second. 0 0
Rinke,M stole second; Harris,B stole third. 0 0
Johnson,T pinch ran for Rinke,M. 0 0
Fannon,S walked (3-2 BSBKBB). 0 0
King,A struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 0 0
Lambert,L grounded into double play 3b to 1b (1-0 B); Johnson,T out on the play. 0 0

Indiana Tech - Bottom of 1st LTB ITB
Rinke,M to c for Johnson,T. 0 0
Sasaki,S walked (3-2 BKBBKB). 0 0
Biagini,D walked (3-1 BKBBB); Sasaki,S advanced to second. 0 0
McClain,G walked (3-2 BBBKKB); Biagini,D advanced to second; Sasaki,S advanced to third. 0 0
McClain,G advanced to second; Biagini,D advanced to third; Sasaki,S scored on a wild pitch. 0 1
Tatum,K homered to right center, 3 RBI (3-1 BFBB); McClain,G scored; Biagini,D scored. 0 4
Koehring,T struck out swinging (3-2 BFFBBS). 0 4
Bandor,M walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 4
Newsom,P flied out to cf (1-2 BFK). 0 4
Bandor,M advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 4
Gaynor,C walked (3-2 SBKBBB). 0 4
Gaynor,C advanced to second; Bandor,M advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 4
Tom,R struck out swinging (3-2 BFBKBS). 0 4

Lawrence Tech - Top of 2nd LTB ITB
Russo,J struck out swinging (2-2 KFFFBBS). 0 4
Robinette,R flied out to cf (2-2 KBFB). 0 4
Roth,J grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 BSS). 0 4

Indiana Tech - Bottom of 2nd LTB ITB
Sasaki,S grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-0 BB). 0 4
Biagini,D grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 4
McClain,G doubled to center field (0-1 K). 0 4
Tatum,K struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 0 4

Lawrence Tech - Top of 3rd LTB ITB
Grizzell,L walked (3-2 BFBBFFB). 0 4
Harris,B struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBSS). 0 4
Rinke,M struck out looking (2-2 FBBFK); Grizzell,L stole second. 0 4
Fannon,S popped up to 3b (0-0). 0 4

Indiana Tech - Bottom of 3rd LTB ITB
Koehring,T grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKBF). 0 4
Bandor,M walked (3-1 BBSBB). 0 4
Bandor,M advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 4
Newsom,P grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBSF); Bandor,M advanced to third. 0 4
Mound visit. 0 4
Gaynor,C struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 0 4

Lawrence Tech - Top of 4th LTB ITB
King,A popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 0 4



Lambert,L singled to shortstop (1-1 BF). 0 4
Lambert,L picked off, out at first c to 1b. 0 4
Russo,J grounded out to p (0-1 S). 0 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Indiana Tech - Bottom of 4th LTB ITB
Tom,R walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 4
Sasaki,S hit by pitch (1-0 B); Tom,R advanced to second. 0 4
Sasaki,S advanced to second; Tom,R advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 4
Biagini,D hit by pitch (2-0 BB). 0 4
McClain,G singled through the right side, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Biagini,D advanced to third; Sasaki,S scored;
Tom,R scored. 0 6
Tatum,K reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, RBI (0-0); McClain,G out at second ss to 2b; Biagini,D
scored. 0 7
Barksdale,D pinch ran for Tatum,K. 0 7
Koehring,T flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 0 7
Bandor,M grounded out to ss (1-2 SBF). 0 7

Lawrence Tech - Top of 5th LTB ITB
Tatum,K to c for Barksdale,D. 0 7
Robinette,R grounded out to p, bunt (0-0). 0 7
Roth,J struck out swinging (2-2 FBKBS). 0 7
Grizzell,L grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 0 7

Indiana Tech - Bottom of 5th LTB ITB
Newsom,P struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 0 7
Gaynor,C fouled out to ss (0-0). 0 7
Tom,R walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 7
Mound visit. 0 7
Bruce,S to p for Castiglione. 0 7
Tom,R stole second. 0 7
Tom,R advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 7
Sasaki,S singled to third base, RBI (3-2 KBBBK); Tom,R scored. 0 8
Biagini,D struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 8

Lawrence Tech - Top of 6th LTB ITB
Harris,B grounded out to ss (0-2 KF). 0 8
Rinke,M grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 8
Fannon,S grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 8

Indiana Tech - Bottom of 6th LTB ITB
McClain,G flied out to rf (2-2 BBFSF). 0 8
Tatum,K flied out to rf (0-0). 0 8
Koehring,T hit by pitch (0-1 K). 0 8
Mound visit. 0 8
Bandor,M walked (3-2 BBSBSB); Koehring,T advanced to second. 0 8
Newsom,P struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 8

Lawrence Tech - Top of 7th LTB ITB
King,A reached on a fielding error by 3b (2-2 FBFB). 0 8
Lambert,L grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-1 K); King,A out on the play. 0 8
Russo,J grounded out to 2b (3-2 BSKBB). 0 8

Indiana Tech - Bottom of 7th LTB ITB
Gaynor,C grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 8



Tom,R singled to shortstop (2-2 KFBB). 0 8
Caravalho,R pinch hit for Sasaki,S. 0 8
Caravalho,R struck out swinging (1-2 KBSFFS). 0 8
Biagini,D grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 8

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lawrence Tech - Top of 8th LTB ITB
Sasaki,S to lf for Caravalho,R. 0 8
Vydick,A to c for Tatum,K. 0 8
Koehring,J to p for Kellar,C. 0 8
Robinette,R grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 8
Johnson,T pinch hit for Roth,J. 0 8
Johnson,T singled to third base (2-2 FBSB). 0 8
Grizzell,L struck out swinging (2-2 BSSFBS). 0 8
Harris,B walked (3-1 BBBKB); Johnson,T advanced to second. 0 8
Rinke,M flied out to cf to left center (2-1 KBB). 0 8

Indiana Tech - Bottom of 8th LTB ITB
Corbett,B to 1b for Lambert,L. 0 8
Johnson,T to 3b. 0 8
Klug,S to p for Bruce,S. 0 8
McClain,G lined out to 2b (2-2 BBKF). 0 8
Vydick,A walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 8
Nychyk,T pinch hit for Koehring,T. 0 8
Barksdale,D pinch ran for Vydick,A. 0 8
Nychyk,T struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 0 8
Bandor,M walked (3-1 KBBBB); Barksdale,D advanced to second. 0 8
Dossen,B pinch ran for Bandor,M. 0 8
Dossen,B advanced to second on a throwing error by p; Barksdale,D advanced to third on the error. 0 8
Newsom,P popped up to ss (3-2 BFBBS). 0 8

Lawrence Tech - Top of 9th LTB ITB
Sasaki,S to cf. 0 8
Vydick,A to c for Barksdale,D. 0 8
Dossen,B to 3b. 0 8
Clark III,B to lf for Newsom,P. 0 8
Tom,R to rf. 0 8
Fannon,S grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 8
King,A struck out swinging (2-2 SBBSFFS). 0 8
Corbett,B struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 8

Indiana Tech - Bottom of 9th LTB ITB


